

Last Date of Application: 28th February, 2024

Indian Institute of Science Summer Program 2024

The Centre for Nano Science and Engineering (CeNSE) at the Indian Institute of Science (IISc) conducts a training program every summer for undergraduate and master's students from India and abroad. The program focuses on Nano Science and engineering and offers research opportunities in various fields.

The summer program at CeNSE is a competitive 8-10-week training program that provides selected students with handson experience in cutting-edge research. The program is based on the facilities available at CeNSE and covers a wide range of research topics. Centre for Nano Science and Engineering (CeNSE), Indian Institute of Science is inviting applications for Summer Internship Program

Eligibility –

- Students actively enrolled in a degree program (UG/PG) are eligible to apply
- Students who are graduating before May 2024 are not eligible.
- Strong academic background in Science or Engineering
- Interest in Nano Science and Engineering

Note: Selected candidates will receive a scholarship of Rs. 5000 per month.

Roles & Responsibilities:

- Participate in hands-on research projects
- Attend workshops and seminars
- Contribute to research publications

Steps for Application -

- Visit: CeNSE Summer Internship Program Application
- Fill the required details in the online application form.
- Upload relevant documents.
- Accept the 'Terms and Conditions' and click on 'Preview'.
- If all the details filled in by the applicant are correctly showing on the preview screen, click on the 'Submit' button to complete the application process.

Documents -

- Statement of Purpose, SOP (In 250 Words)
- Contact information of the current university (Email and contact number of current faculty)
- Result of Previous Examination (Marks required when filling the application)

Official Website: <u>https://biotechworldindia.in/</u> | Email: <u>summerinterncense@gmail.com</u> Phone No.: <u>+91-80-2293 3276 / +91-80-2293 3291</u>

Disclaimer: The information furnished above is created with an intent to create general awareness about Indian Institute of Science Summer Program 2024. Freedom Employability Academy plays no role in the Summer Program.